



Limerick Lane (US-24 Frontage Road)
Final Plan Submittal
November 18, 2019

DETAILED BIDS TABS

PROJECT INFORMATION			Engineers Estimate		Nowak Construction		Middlecreek	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Project Costs	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid
1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2 Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 4,360.60	\$ 4,360.60	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3 Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4 Removal of Existing Structures	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5 Common Excavation	174	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,044.00
6 Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	5,904	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 59,040.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 82,656.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 88,560.00
7 Rock Excavation	1.2	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 364.00	\$ 436.80	\$ 395.00	\$ 474.00
8 Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA) (MR-5-5)	4,862	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,172.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,448.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,310.00
9 Concrete Pavement (8") (AE)(NRDJ)	2,554	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 140,470.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 127,700.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 132,808.00
10 Aggregate Base (Crushed Concrete) (6')	3,179	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,148.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,432.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 28,611.00
11 Aggregate Surfacing (Gravel) (3")	272	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,904.00
12 ADA Ramp	41	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,567.00
13 Combined Curb & Gutter	1,688	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 28,696.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 32,072.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,448.00
14 Water (Grading) (Set Price)	1	Mgal	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00
15 Temporary Surfacing Materials (Aggregate) (Set Price)	1	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
16 Storm Sewer Pipe (18") (RCP)	145	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,975.00
17 End Section (18") (RC)	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
18 Temporary Storm Sewer Pipe (18") (CMP)	27	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00
19 Concrete Flume	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 2,658.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 2,790.00
20 Concrete Flume with Plate	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 1,113.00
21 6" Aggregate Rip Rap	9	Tons	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00
22 Sanitary Sewer Manhole	4	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
23 Extra Depth Manhole	21	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,830.00
24 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (15") (PVC)	764	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 68,760.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,020.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 51,188.00
25 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (4") (PVC)	232	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,032.00
26 Sanitary Sewer Cleanout (4")	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
27 Sanitary Sewer Tap (4")	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
28 Fertilizer (15-30-15)	326	Lbs	\$ 2.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,282.00
29 Temporary Seed (Canada Wildrye Grass Seed)	26	Lbs	\$ 3.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 130.00
30 Temporary Seed (Grain Oats)	59	Lbs	\$ 3.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 295.00
31 Temporary Seed (Sterile Wheatgrass)	59	Lbs	\$ 3.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 295.00
32 Erosion Control (Class 1, Type D)	18	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00
33 Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
34 Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
35 Silt Fence	130	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 585.00
36 SWWP Design	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
37 SWWP Inspections	15	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
38 Water Pollution Control Manager	20	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
39 Mulch Tacking Slurry	1170	Lbs	\$ 0.50	\$ 585.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,340.00
40 Mulching	7.8	Tons	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 1,177.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,014.00
41 Water (Erosion Control) (Set Price)	1	Mgal	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00
42 Seed (Turf-type Tall Fescue Seed Blend)	234	Lbs	\$ 1.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 936.00
43 Sign (Flat Sheet) (High Performance)	53	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 530.00
44 Sign Posts (4"x6") (Wood Post)	42	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 924.00
45 Sign Posts (2lb/ft "U" Steel)	104	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,328.00
46 Work Zone Sign (0 to 9.25 SF)	300	EADA	\$ 0.30	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 240.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00
47 Work Zone Sign (9 to 16.25 SF)	800	EADA	\$ 0.60	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 320.00
48 Channelizers (Portable)	9200	EADA	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 4,140.00
49 Work Zone Warning Lights (Type A Low Intensity)	1200	EADA	\$ 0.30	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 240.00
50 Barricades (Type III)	600	EADA	\$ 1.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00
51 Traffic Control Initial Set up	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
52 Flagger (Set Price)	1	Hour	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
53 Dewatering Well	1	EA	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID			\$ 570,700.00	\$ 570,700.00	\$ 499,705.60	\$ 499,705.60	\$ 618,499.00	\$ 618,499.00
ADD ALTERNATE								
A1 Sidewalk Construction (5") (AE)	846	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 45,684.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 47,376.00
TOTAL BID			\$ 604,540.00	\$ 604,540.00	\$ 545,389.60	\$ 545,389.60	\$ 665,875.00	\$ 665,875.00